THOMSON i

Brandt FERGUSON SABA TELEFUNKEN THOMSON

AUDIO ﬂ
SERVICE MANUAL

DOCUMENTATION TECHNIQUE
LTIMA
TECHNISCHE DOKUMENTATION THOMSON :LT:MA 3632
DOCUMENTAZIONE TECNICA 38
DOCUMENTACION TECN'CA Version (PC*): A

*PC: The version code Is Indicated either in the battery compartment or on the back of the unit - ce code version est indiqué dans le compartiment & piles ou au dos de I'apparell - PC: Version des Gerats wird im Batteriefach oder auf der
Riickseite angegeben - il codice della versione & indicado nello scompartimento delle batterie o sul retro dell'apparecchio - el cédigo de la versién esté indicade en el compartimento de las pilas o en la parte trasera del aparato.

-
ALTIMA 3600
Technical data - Caractéristiques principales
Technische Daten - Dati tecnici - Caracteristicas del aparato
Type of set : Cassette radio recorder / compact disc
Type d'appareil : Combiné radio cassette / CD
Gerateart : CD-Radio Cassetten Portable -«=—>» 307 mm 329 mm 390 mm ﬁ 8,9 kg
Tipo d'apparecchio : Insieme radio cassette / CD
Tipo de aparato : Radio cassette / CD
Power supply : Nominal output power :
Alimentation : Puissance nominale de sortie : .
Stromversorgung : 230V "u 50 Hz Nennausgangsleistung : subfwgc])?g; g i 152 w }ﬁ:{
Alimentazione : Potenza nominale di uscita :
Alimentacion : Potencia nominal de salida :
Sensitivity :
FM - MF : 87,5 - 108 MHz Sensibilité : FM - MF : 8 PV (S/N = 30 dB)
MW - PO : 522 - 1611 kHz Empfindlichkeit: MW -PO: 800 pV/m (S/N = 20 dB)
LW-GO: 150 - 283 kHz Sensibilita : LW-GO: 2000 pV/m (S/N = 20 dB)
Sensibilidad :
Frequency response : Signal to noise ratio :
Courbe de réponse : Rapport signal / bruit :
i Frequenzgang : 125 Hz - 8 kHz Gerduschspannungsabstand : 44 dB
Curva di risposta : (-5 dB) Rapporto segnale / disturbo :
(D_() Curva de respuesta : Relacién senal / ruido :
Wow and fluttter :
Fluctuations : — 4,76 cm/S
Gleichlauf : 0,3%
Fluttuazioni : << pp>> < gdq>> C60:170S
Fluctuaciones :
Disc rotation speed : Frequency response :
Vitesse de rotation du disque : Courbe de réponse :
CD-Drehgeschwindigkeit : 200 = 500 tr/m Frequenzgang : f=40Hz - 20 kHz (-3 dB)
Velocita di rotazione del disco : Curva di risposta :
DAD Velocidad de rotacién del disco : Curva de respuesta : ——
Total harmonic distorsion : Signal to noise ratio :
Distorsion harmonique : Rapport signal / bruit :
Klirrfaktor : 1% (f=1kHz) Gerduschspannungsabstand : 65 dB
Distorsion arménica : Rapporto segnale / disturbo :
Distorsione armonica : S = | Relacién senal /ruido:
WARNING : Before servicing this chassis please read the safety recommendations. !
ATTENTION : Avant toute intervention sur ce chassis, lire les recommandations de sécurité.
ACHTUNG : Vor jedem Eingriff auf diesem Chassis, die Sicherheitsvorschriften lesen.
ATTENZIONE : Prima di intervenire sullo chassis, leggere le norme di sicurezza.
IMPORTANTE : Antes de cualquier intervencicn, leer las recomendaciones de seguridad.
- — — — e e
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CONTROL / DISPLAY SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM - SCHEMA COMMANDES / AFFICHEUR - SCHALTBILD BE
ESQUEMA MANDOS / INDICADOR
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CHEUR - SCHALTBILD BEDIENTEIL / ANZEIGE - SCHEMA COMANDI / INDICATORE -
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AMPLIFIER AND POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM - SCHEMA DE LAMPLIFICATEUR ET DE L'A
SCHEMA DELL'AMPLIFICATORE E DELL'ALIMENTAZIONE - ESQUEMA DEL AMPLIFICADOR Y DE LA
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LIFICATEUR ET DE L'ALIMENTATION - SCHALTBILD ENDVERSTARKER UND NETZTEIL -
PLIFICADOR Y DE LA ALIMENTACION
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Controls / display P.C.B. 1 14
Platine commandes / afficheurs @ == ==
Ltpl. Bedienteil / Anzeige i I == ==
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Power supply / amplifier P.C.B.
Platine alimentation / amplificateur
Ltpl. Netzteil und Endverstarker
Piastra alimentazione / amplificatore
Platina alimentacion / amplificador

b TM# 55069400
SECTION G
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SECTION A
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MAIN SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM - SCHEMA DE LA PLATINE PRINCIPALE - SCHALTBILD HAUPTPLATINE
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ILD HAUPTPLATINE - SCHEMA DELLA PIASTRA PRINCIPALE - ESQUEMA DE LA PLATINA PRINCIPAL
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HEADPHONE-JACK AND REC-LEVEL SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM -
SCHEMA DE LA PLATINE CASQUE ET REC-LEVEL -
KOPFHORERBUCHSE UND REC-LEVEL SCHALTBILD -
SCHEMA DELLA PIASTRA PER CUFFIA E REC-LEVEL -
ESQUEMA DE LA PLATINA AURICULARES Y REC-LEVEL
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EMA DES ENTREES / SORTIES -

EMA INGRESSO / USCITA -
EMA ENTRADA /SALIDA

ALTBILD EINGANGE / AUSGANGE -
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[IC DIAGRAM - SCHEMA HF / Fl - SCHALTBILD HF / ZF - SCHEMA HF / Fl - ESQUEMA RF / FI
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ADJUSTMENTS - REGLAGES - EINSTELLUNGEN - REGOLAZIONE -

AJUSTES
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POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM - SCHEMA DE L'ALIMENTATION - SCHALTBILD NETZTEIL - SCHEMA DELL'ALIMENTAZIONE - ESQ
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Main P.C.B.
Platine principale
Hauptplatine
Piastra principale
Platina principal
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Controls / display P.C.B.

Platine commandes / afficheurs
Ltpl. Bedienteil / Anzeige
Piastra comandi / indicatore
Platina de mandos / indicadores
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